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ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSd 
PROGRESS ENERGY SERVICE COMPANY LLC 

Progress Energy 
07Ju,'.I 18 1 :  25 

June 14,2007 

Ms. Ann Cole 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 07000 1 -E1 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing in the subject docket on behalf of Progress Energy Florida, Inc., 
are an original and ten copies of Schedules A1 through A9 and A12 for the reporting month 
of May 2007. 

Please acknowledge your receipt of the above filing on the enclosed copy of t h s  letter 
and return to the undersigned. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

JBIsc 
Enclosures 

cc: Parties of record 

cc 3t, "'t+ ' +t ?3[ p -CAT[ 

299 1" Avenue North Post Office Box 14042 (33733) St. Petersburg, Florida, 33761 11 8 7 I 
Phone: 727.820.5184 Fax: 727.820.5249 Email: john.burnett@pgnmail.com 
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Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 070001-E1 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of Progress Energy Florida, Inc.'s Schedules 

A1 -A9 and A12 for the month of May 2007 have been furnished to the following individuals 

by regular U.S. Mail t h s  14th day of June 2007. 

James W. Brew 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW 
8* Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007-5201 

Lee L. Willis, Esq. 
James D. Beasley, Esq. 
Ausley & McMullen 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

Jeffrey A. Stone 
Russell A. Badders 
Steven R. Griffin 
Beggs & Lane 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32591 

Norman Horton, Jr. 
Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. 
P.O. Box 15579 
Tallahassee, FL 323 17 

Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
c/o John W. McWhirter, Jr. 
McWhirter Reeves 
400 North Tampa Street, Suite 2450 
Tampa, FL 33602 

Attorney 

Keino Young 
Lisa Bennett, Esq. 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Susan D. Ritenour 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780 

Ms. Paula K. Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
Tampa Electric Company 
P.O. Box 11 1 
Tampa, FL 33601-01 11 

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esq. 
Office of Public Counsel 
11 1 W. Madison St., Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Ms. Cheryl Martin 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3395 



Florida Power & Light Co. 
Bill Walker 
215 S. Mondroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

Florida Power & Light Co. 
R. Wade Litchfield 
John T. Butler 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 



PUOORESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER 

COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 
MAY 2007 
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ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE 

AMOUNT X AMOUNT % 

FUEl COST OF SYSTEM NET GENERATION (SCH A3) t34.086.349 175,414,057 (41.327.708) (23 6) 3,108.454 3.257.153 (148.699) (4 6 )  
SPENT NUCLEAR FUEL DISPOSAL COST 553,251 448,179 105,072 234 585.079 476,786 108.293 22 7 
COAL CAR INVESTMENT 65.453 229,857 (161.404) (70 2) 0 0 0 0 0  
NUCLEAR DECOMMISSIONING AND DECONTAMINATION 6,733 0 6.733 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  
ADJUSTMENTSTO FUEL COST - MISCELLANEOUS 3375.424 3.334.429 41,OB 42 0 0 0 0 0  
AOJIJSTMFNTS TO FUFI COST - DISPOSAL COST REFUMD 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  

TOTALCOST OF GENERATED POWER 138.090.209 179.426.512 (41.336.303) (23 0) 3 3.108.454 148 699 4 6  

ENERGY COST OF PURCHASED POWER - FIRM (SCH A7) 22,726,651 27.146.686 (4.420.005) (16 3) 533.005 571,424 (38.41 9) (6 7) 
ENERGY SOSF' OF SCH C.X ECONOMY FURCH - BROKER (SCH A9) 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  
CNERGY COST OF ECONOMY PURCH - NON-BROKER (SCH AS) 2.887.686 5,081.605 (2,193,929) (43 2) 43.562 61.474 (17,612) (25 7 )  
ENERGY COST OF SCH E PURCHASES (SCH A9) 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0  
CAPACIN COST OF ECONOMY PURCHASES (SCHA9) 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0  
PAYMLN IS ro QUALIFYING FACILITIES (SCHM) 13.856.860 13.260.576 596,284 4 6  370,735 379,011 ~8.276) (2 9 

TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 39,471 227 45.488.867 (6.017.640) (1 3 2) j 947.603 64 306 6 4  

TOTAL AVAILABLE MWH 4.056,057 4269,062 (213.0051 ! 5 0  L 
FUEL COST OF ECONOMY SALES (SCM A6) 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0  
GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES ~ 100% (SCH A6) 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  

GAIN ON OTHER POWER SALES - 100% (SCH A6) (157.885) (52,339) (105.596) 201 7 (23.804) (10.248) (13.556) 132 3 
GAIN ON TOTAL POWER SALES - 20% (SCH A6) 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0  
FUEL COST OF SEMINOLE BACK-UP SALES (SCH A6) 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0  
FUEL COST OF STRATlFlED SALES (15.327.694) (13,095.878) (2,231.816) 17 0 (356,126) (255.008) (101,128) 39 7 

FUEL COST OF OTHER POWER SALES (SCH AB] (1.015.554) (471.047) (544.507) 115 6 (23.804) (10,248) (13556) 132 3 

TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS ON POWER SACES 
NET INADVERTENT AND WHEELEO INTERCHANGE 

(16.501.133) (13.!319,264) (2.881.869) 21 2 (379,9301 (265.256) (1 14.674j 43 2 
2.561 0 2,561 

TOTAL FUEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

NET UNBILLED 
COMPANY USE 
T 8 D LOSSES 

15,403,163 26,970.707 (11,567,544) (42 9) (351.81 5) (51 1,052) 159.247 (31 21 
416,394 633.286 (216,892) (34 3) (9,511) (1 2.000) 2.489 (20 7) 

8,929,557 12.584.164 (3,654,607) (29 0) (203,955) (238.455) 36,500 (1451 

ADJUSTED SYSTEM KWM SALES (SCH A2 PG 1 OF 2) 162,060,303 211.296.fl5 (50,235,812) (23 E) 3.113.407 3,242,288 (128,882) (4 0) 
WHOLESALE KWH SALES (EXCLUDING STRATIFIED SALES) (4,831,809) (6.573.a~) 1,742,095 (26 5) I, 93 478) (100,875) 7,397 (7 31 

JURISDICTIONAL KWH SALES 

JURISDICTIONAL KWH SALES ADJUSTED FOR LINE I OSS - 1 00154 156.469.086 205,504.250 (49.035,lWf (23 9) 3,019,929 3,141,414 (121.485) (3 9) 
PRIOR PERIOD TRUE UP (3,873.355) (3,873,355) 0 0 0  3.019.929 3,141,414 (121.485) (3 9) 
MARKET PRICE TRUE-UP 0 0 0 0 0  3.01S.929 3.141.414 (121.485) 13 9) 
RECOVERY OF PRIOR PERIOD NUCLEAR REPLACEMENT COST 0 0 0 0 0  3,019.929 3.141.414 (121.485) (3 91 

TOTAL JURISDtCTlONAL FUEL COST 152.595.731 20%,630,895 ($9,035,364) f24 3b 

REVENUF TAX FACTOR 

FUfL COST ADJUSTED FOR TAXF-S 
GPlF (128.921) ($25.921) 3,018,929 3.141.414 

CENTWKWH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE 

AMOUNT 70 
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PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER 

COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 
YEAR TO DATE. MAY 2007 

f MWII 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE 
AMWNT */. AMOUNT a/. 

556.408.512 643,436,950 (87.028.438) (13 5) 13.771.800 14.060.ociO (288,260) (2 1) 
2.629.596 1,518,602 110,994 4 4  2.785.189 2.679.364 105.825 4 0  

362.740 1.178.666 (815,926) (69 2) 0 0 0 n o  
33,663 0 33.863 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  

17.329.901 16.851.401 478 500 2 8  0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 .-.- 00 ~. o - - - o - .  0 0 0  
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FUEL COST OF SYSTEM NET GENEWTION (SCH A3) 
SPENT NUCLEAR FUEL DISPOSAL COST 
COAL CAR INVESTMENT 
NUCLEAR DECOMMISSIONING AND DECONTAMINATION 
ADJUSTMENTS TO FUEL COST - MISCELLANEOUS 
ADJUSTMENTS TO FUEL COST" DISPOSAL COST REFUND 

TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 576,764.411 663,385,619 f87.221.208) (13 1L 13.771.800 14.060.060 2 1  

73.453.490 87,779.592 (14.326.102) (16 3) 2.178.001 2,289.102 (1 11.1 01) (4 9) 
tNERGY COST OF SCH C.X ECONOMY PURCH -BROKER (SCH AB) 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  

14,766,516 21.180,78L) (b 414.27.t) (30 3) 230,207 249,456 (19,249) (1 7) 
ENERGY COST OF SCH E PURCHASES (SCH A9) 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  
CAPACITY COST OF ECONOMY PURCHASES (SCH AS) 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0  
PAYMENTS TO QUALIFYING FACILITIES (SCH A8) 60,885,504 65.928.954 (5,043,450) (7 7) 1 '69 1,3M 1.896,728 (205.422) (loel. 

ENERGY COST OF PURCHASED POWER ~ FIRM (SCH A7) 

ENERGY COST 01- ECONOMY PURCH . NON-BROKER (SCH AP) 

TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

(G24.032) (3 4) 

FUEL COST OF ECONOMY SALES (SCH A6) 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0  
GAIN ON ECONOMY ?ALES - 100% (SCHAB) 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0  

GAIN ON TOTAL POWER SALES - 20% (SCH AB) 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0  
FUEL COST OF SEMINOLE BACK-UP SALES (SCH A6) 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  
FUEL COST OF STRATIFIED SALES (G3.476.8221 (52.531.382) 110.945.440) 20 8 (1.438.615) (1.076,232) (362.383) 33 7 

17.671,314 18,495,348 TOTAL AVAILABLE MWH 

FUEL COST OF OTHER POWER SALES (SCHA6) (8,582,484) (10.333.409) 1.650.925 116 0)  (200.951) (%81,760) (19,191) 106  
GAIN ON OTHER POWER SALES - 100% (SCtiA6) (1,777.195) (1.148.157) (629.038) 54 6 (200.951) (181.760) (19.191) 106 

TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS ON POWER SAlES 
NET INADVERTENT AND WHEELED INTERCHANGE 

(73,938.501) (84.012.948) 19.923.552) 15 5 (1.639.5661 f 1257.992) (301.574) 30 3 
10.327 0 10.327 

TOTAL FUEL AND NET PO'NER TRANSACTIONS 651.933.421 774,862,008 (122,928.585) (1 5 SL 

NET UNRILLED 
COMPANY USE 
T & D LOSSES 

24.617.979 23.591.201 1.026,770 4 4  (613,325) (447,359) (165,966) 37 1 
2,103,443 2.680.657 (577,214) (21 51 (52,405) (80,000) 7.595 (12 7) 

34.042.644 46.217.947 112.175.303) (76 31 (848.17R) (1.078.070) -t79.947 (17 51 

ADJUSTED SYSTEM KWH SALES (SCH A2 PG 1 OF 2) 651,933,421 774,882,006 (122.928.585) ( I5  9) 14,728,217 15.701.925 (973.708) (6 2)  
WHOLESALE KWW SALFS (EXCLUDING STRATIFIED SALES) (20.532.784) 124.421.964) 3.809.180 (15 9) (464,844) (495.483) 30.639 (6 2) 

JURISDICTIONAL KWH SALES 631,400,637 750,440,042 (119,039,405) (15 9k 

JURISDICTIONAL KWH SALES ADJUSTED FOR LINE LOSS - 1 00154 632,625,377 753306.723 (120.681346) (16 0) 14,263,373 15,206,442 (943.069) (6 2)  
PRIOR PERIOD TRUE-UP (19,366,774) (19,366,775) 1 0 0  14.263.373 15206,442 (943.069) (6 2 )  
MARKET PRICE TRUE-UP 0 0 0 0 0  14.263.373 15.206.442 (943.069) (6 2 )  
RtCOVtRY OF PRtOR PERIOD NUCLEAR REPLACEMENT COST 0 0 0 0 0  14,263,373 15,206,442 (943.069) (6 22 

TOTAL JURlSDlCTtONAL FUEL COST 

REVENUE TAX FACTOR 

FUEL COST ADJUSTED FUR TAXES 
GPlF (644.603) t644S05) 14,263.373 15,206,442 

TOTAL FUEL COST FACTOR ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST ,001 CENTSlKWH 

CFNTSlKWH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE 
AMOUNT % 
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PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
CALCUUInON OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVlSION 

MAY 2007 

CURRENT MONTH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT 

FUEL COSTS AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

FUEL COST O F  SYSTEM NET GENERATjON 
NUCLEAR FUEL DISPOSAL COST 
N U C L ~ R  OECOM a DECON 
COAL CAR INVESTMENT 
FUEL. COST OF POWER SOLD 

GAIN ON POWER SPLES 

FUfL COS1 OF PURCHASED POWER 
ENERGY PAYMENTS TO UUALIFYJNG FAC 

DEMAND 8, PION FUEL COST OF P u u c n  POWER 
ENERGY COST OF ECONOMY PURCHASES 

TOTAL FUEL B NET POWFR TRANSACTIONS 
ADJUSTMENTS TO FUEL COST 

FUEL COST OF STRATIFIED SALES 
OTHER- JURlSDlCTiONAL ADJUSTMENTS (sea detail b @ h )  
OTHER - PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT 

ADJUSTED TOTAL FUEL & NET PWR TRNS 

FDOTNOTF DETAIL OF LlNf  Bb AHOM 
INSPCCTION d FUEL ANALYSIS AEMRTS Who(asals Po-) 
INErFICiENT USL OF HINES 3 
UNM OF R STFAM REVENUE ALLOCATION Wholasale Porbonj 
ADJUSTMENT FOR NUCLEAR DECOM d DECON 
TANK BOilOM AOJUSTMENT {Gmssad up) 
COFtN AI)JVSIMENT iNTERESi (GROSSED UP) 
RETURN ON COAL INVENTMlY IN TRANSIT (GROSSED UP) 
HINES 2 (OEPREC R RETURN) 
OWtH 
OTllER 
OlHLR 
OTbIER 
OTMER 

SUDTOTAL LINE 6b SHOWN ABOVE 

Note Return cm Coal Inventory in Transit based on 

KWH SALES 

JURISDICTIONAL SALES 
NON JURlSDlCTtONAL [WHOLESALE) SALES 
TOTAL SALES 
JURISDICTIONAL SALES % OF TOTAL SALES 

5139,086,349 
553.251 

6.733 

68.453 
(1.015.5W) 

22,726,681 

13,856,860 

0 
2,887,686 

173.012.573 

(257.885) 

(15 327 694) 
3.375.424 

0 

$161.060,303 

$2,486 
0 

3.000 
(6,733) 

0 
0 

319,141 
3.057.530 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

53375.424 

Av5 investment 

175.414.057 ($41.327.708) 

448.179 105.072 
0 6.733 

229.857 (161.404) 

(471.041) (544.507) 
(52.339) (“105.546) 

27,146,686 (4.420.005) 
13260.576 596.25i 

0 0 

5.081.605 (2.193.919) 
221.057.574 (48.045.001) 

(13.095.878) (2.231.616) 
3,334,415 41,005 

0 0 

$211.296.115 ($50,235,812) 

so 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

276.889 
3,057.530 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

$3.334.41 9 

$32.349.899 

f2.486 
0 

3.000 
(6.733) 

0 
0 

42.252 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

541.005 

AVQ IM1s 

_ _ ~  YEAR TO DATE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT 
- _ _ _ ~  

$556,408,512 
2.629.596 

33,663 

G3,682,4843 
(1.777.195) 

73,453,490 
60,885.504 

0 
14.766.516 

698,080.342 

362,740 

(83,476,822) 
17.329,901 

0 

$651,933,421 

$643,436.950 
2,518,602 

0 
1,178,668 

( 3  0.333.409) 
(1.148.157) 
87.779.592 
65.928.954 

0 
21.180.789 

810,541,987 

<$87,028,438) 
110.994 

33.663 
(815.926) 

1,650,925 
(679.038) I 

(14,326,102) 

(5.043.4so) 
0 

(6.414 273) 
(1 12,461,645) 

(52.531.382) (10.945.440) 20 8 
16.851.401 478.500 2 8  

0 0 00 

$774,862,006 ($122.928.585) (15 9) 

$12.389 $0 $12,389 
0 0 0 

15.790 0 15,790 

14.527 0 14.527 
0 0 0 

1,853,928 1.384.471 469.457 
15,466.930 15.466.930 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

$17329,901 816,851.401 $478.500 

(33.663) 0 (33 663 

479.952 

3.019,929,096 3.141.414,OOO (121.484.904) (3 9) 14,283,545,847 15 206.442,000 (942,896,153) (6 2 )  

93,478,217 i 00.a75.000 (7,396,7833) (7 3) 464,844,072 495,483,000 (30.638.928) (6 2) 
3.113.407.313 3,242,289,000 (128,881,687) (4 0) 14.728.389.919 15.701,925,000 (973,535.081) (6 2) 

97 OO 96 89 0 11 0 1  96 84 86 84 ow 0 0  

SCHEDULE A2 
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PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

YAY 2oW 

SCHEDULE A2 
PAGE 2 OF 2 
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TRUE UP CALCUkATlON 

JURISDICTIONAL FUEL REVENUE 
ADJUSTMENTS PRIOR PERIOD ADJ 
TRUE UP PROVISION 
INCENTIVE PROUSION 
OTtiER MARKET PRICE TRUE UP 
TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL REVENUE 
AOJ TOTAL FUEL 8 NET PWR TRNS (LbNE A?) 
JURISDlCTIONAL SALES %OF TOT SALES (LINE B4) 
JURISDICTIONAL FUEL &NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

TRUE UP PROVISION FOR THE MONTH OVER/(UNDER) 

INTEREST PROVISION FOR TllE MONTH (LINE 010) 
TRUE UP 8 INT PROVISION BEG OF MONTHPERIOD 
TRUE UP COLLECTED (REFUNDED) 
END Or PERIOD TOTAL NET TRUE UP (LINES C7 f CO + C9 + ClO) 
OTHER 

END OF PERIOD TOTAL NkT TRUE UP 

(LINE C4 * LINE C5 * 1 00154 LOSS MULTIPLIER) 

COLLECTION (LINE C3” C6) 

(LINES C11 + C12) 

INTEREST PROVISIQN 

BEGINNING TRUE UP (LINE C9) 
ENDING TRUE UP (LINES C7 + C9 + CIO + C12) 
TOTAL OF BEGlNNfNG 8 ENDING TRUE UP 
AVERAGE TRUE UP (50% OF LENE 03) 
lNTEREST WITE - FIRST DAY OF REPORTING MONTH 
INTEREST RATE ~ FIRST DAY OF SUBSEQUENT MONTH 
TOTAL (LINE U S  + LINE R6) 
AVERAGE INTEREST RATE ( W h  OF LINE 07) 
MONTHLY AVERAGE INTEREST RATE (LlNE DWIZ) 
INTEREST PROVISION (LINE D4 ’ LINE D9) 

CURRENT MONTH YEARTODATE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT 

$1 52,903,783 
0 

128,921 
0 

156,906,068 
161.060,303 

97.00 

156,489.086 

3873,355 

438,982 
7 10.67 1 

163.971.740 

161,246,038 
(3,873,355) 

$181.248.038 

§161,093.348 
0 

3,873,355 
128,521 

0 
165.095.624 
21 1.296.1 15 

96 09 

{$8.189,555) 
0 
(0) 
(0) 
0 

(8,189,556) 
(50,235,8121 

0.11 

205.504.250 (49.035.164) (23 9) 

(40,408,627) 40.845.609 (701 2) 
427.054 283.617 664 

119.419.873 44.551.867 37 3 

75.564.946 85.68’1.092 113 4 
(3.873.355) 0 00 

75,584,946 85,681,092 113 4 

5163.971.740 NIA 
160.535,367 NIA 
324,507,107 NIA 
162.253.553 NIA 

5 260 NIA 
5260 NIA 
10520 NIA 
5260 NIA 
0438 NIA 

$710.571 NIA 

$714,887,659 
0 

19.366.774 
644.603 

0 
734,999,036 
651,933.421 

96 84 

632,625.377 

102.373.660 
2.ew.279 
75 344.073 
(19,368,774) 
161 246.038 

$161246.038 

$779.794.274 ($64,806.615) 
0 0 

19,366.775 (1) 
894.605 12) 

0 0 
799.805.654 (64.806.678) 
774,862,006 (122,928,585) 

9684 0 00 

753,306.723 (120,6813440) 

46,498,931 55,874.728 
1.952.532 941.747 

46,480,257 26,864,615 

75.564.948 85.681.092 
(19,335,775) 1 

75.564.946 85.681.092 

N O T  

A P P L I C A B L E  



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, ING, 05-2007 Printed. 

6/24/2007 9 59 28 AM GENERATING SYSTEM CO PARATIVE DATA FINAL 

Schedule A-3 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTlMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 4%) 

NET GENERATION ($) 

1 HEAVY OIL 

2 LIGHTOIL 

3 COAL 

4 GAS 

5 NUCLEAR 

6 
7 
8 TOTAL ($1 

SYSTEM NET GENERATION (MWH) 

9 HEAVY OIL 

10 LIGHTOIL 

11 COAL 

12 GAS 

13 NUCLEAR 

14 
15 
'16 TOTAL (MWH) 

UNITS OF FUEL BURNED 

17 HEAVY OIL (5BL) 

18 LiGHT OIL (BBL) 

19 COAL(TON) 

20 GAS(MCF) 

21 NUCLEAR (MMBTU) 

22 
23 

36,552,150 81,775,952 
2,440.996 21,906,212 
38,803,695 39,454,410 
54,072,407 70,534,442 
2,2?7,100 1,793,041 

134,085,349 175,414,057 

444,7 33 
13,247 

1,214,013 
851,383 
585,079 

3,108,454 

71 2,155 
27,139 
471,717 

6,432,984 
5,981,097 

469,947 
83,526 

1,226,375 
1,000,519 
476.786 

3,257,153 

762,850 
224,727 
490,20 1 

7,792,170 
4,939,507 

-5,223,802 
-1 9,465.21 6 

-600,7 15 
-1 6,462,035 

424,059 

-4 I ,327,708 

-25,214 
-70,279 
-12,362 

-1 49,136 
108.293 

-248,699 

-50,695 
-1 97,588 
-18,484 

-1,359,186 
1,041,590 

-12.5% 
-88.9% 
-1 3% 
-23.3% 
23.7% 

-23.6% 

-5.4% 
-84.1% 
-1 .O% 
-14.9% 
22.7% 

-4.6% 

-6.6% 
-87.9% 
-3.8% 

-1 7.4% 
21.1% 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 05-2007 
6/14/2007 9259?3 AM GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA FINAL 

Schedule A-3 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (%) 

BTUS BURNED (MILLION BTU) 

24 HEAVYOIL 

25 LIGHTOIL 

26 COAL 

27 GAS 

28 NUCLEAR 

29 

30 

31 TOTAL (MILLION BTU) 

GENERATION MIX [% MWH) 

32 HEAVYOIL 

33 LIGHTOIL 

34 COAL 

35 GAS 

36 NUCLEAR 
37 

38 

39 TOTAL (XMWH) 

4,704,526 4,966,147 

157,639 1,302,512 
11,668,852 12,Oi 3,980 

6,573.01 1 7,792,170 

5,951,097 4,939,507 

14.3 

0.4 

39.1 

27.4 

18.8 

400.0 

14.43 

2.56 

37.65 

30.72 
14.64 

100.0 

-261,621 

- 1 , i ~ , a 7 3  

-345,128 

-1,219,159 

1,041,590 

-1,929,192 

-0.1 

-2.1 

1.4 

-3.3 
4.2 

0.0 

-5.3% 
-87.9% 

-2.9% 

-15.6% 

21.1% 

-6.2% 

-0.8% 
-83.4% 

3.7% 

-10.8% 

28 6% 

0.0% 

Page 2 of 4 
rpiA-3 



Printed: 

611 4/2007 1O:OO: 1 I AM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 
05-200’1 
FINAL 

Schedule A-3 
FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (%) 

FUEL COST PER UNIT ($) 

40 HEAVY OIL (VBBL) 
41 LIGHTOIL ($/BEL) 

42 COAL ($/TON) 

43 GAS ($/MCF) 

44 NUCLEAR ($/MBTU) 

45 

46 

FUEL COST PER MILLION BTU (UMlLLIoN BTU) 

47 HEAVYOIL 

48 LIGHTOIL 

49 COAL 

50 GAS 

51 NUCLEAR 

52 

53 

54 SYSTEM ($/MBTU) 

BTU BURNED PER KWH (BTUIKWH) 

55 HEAVYOIL 

56 LIGHTOfL 

57 COAL 

58 GAS 
59 NUCLEAR 

60 

61 

62 SYSTEM (BTWKWH) 

51.33 

89.94 

82.26 

8.41 

0.37 

7.77 

15.48 

3.33 

8.23 

0.37 

4 61 

10,578 
11,900 

9.612 

7,720 

10.223 

9,357 

54.76 

97.48 

80.38 

9.05 

0.36 

8.42 

16.82 

3.28 

9,05 

0.36 

5.66 

10,567 

15,594 

9,796 

7,788 

10.360 

9.522 

-3.44 

“7.54 

1.88 

-0.65 

0.01 

-0.64 

-1.33 

0.05 

-0.83 

0.01 

-1.05 

11 

-3,694 
-1 85 

-68 
-1 37 

-1 65 

-6.3% 

-7.7% 

2.3% 

-7.3% 
2.1% 

-7.6% 

-7.9% 

1.4% 

-9. I % 

2.1 % 

-18.5% 

0.1% 

-23.69% 
-1.9% 
-0.9% 
-1.3% 

-1.7% 

Page 3 of 4 
qM.3 



Printed: 
5/14/2007 10'00:56 AM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM 

05-2007 PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

Sehedufs A-3 

GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIUE DATA FINAL 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE ACTUAL ESTIMATED 

GENERATED FUEL COST PER MVH (CENTSIKWH) 

63 HEAVYOIL 

64 LIGHTOIL 

65 COAL 

66 GAS 

67 NUCLEAR 

68 

69 

70 SYSTEM (CENTSIKWH) 

8.22 
18.43 
3.20 
6.35 
0.38 

4.31 

8.83 
26.23 

3.21 

7.05 

0.38 

5.39 

-0.67 

-7.80 

-0.02 

-0.70 

0.00 

-1.07 

-7.5% 

-29.7% 
-0.5% 

-9.9% 

0.8% 

-19.9% 

Page 4 of 4 
rptA-3 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 05-2007 Printed 
6/14/2007 1O:Ol 36 AM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

Schedule A 4  
FINAL 

(A) (5) (C) (Dl (E) (F) (GI (H) (1) (4 (K) (L) (MI (N 
NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 

BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNfT CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE 
($) PLANT (MW (MWH) (%} FAG(%) FAC(%) (BTUKWH) (UNITS) (MMBTUIUNIT) (MMBTU) (8) CENTSlKWH 

Steam 

Anclote 

UNIT 1 

UNIT 2 

498 

507 

Bartow 

UNIT 

UNIT 2 

UNIT 3 

Crystal River 1 & 2 

lJNlT 1 

UNIT 2 

12 

119 

204 

379 

491 

159,338.00 
157,490.91 

1,847.09 

0 

141,995.00 
241,926 66 

68 34 

0 

25,627.00 
25,627.00 

0 

38,991.00 
38,991 .OO 

81,309 00 
81,309 00 

0 00 

197,836 00 
0 

197,836 00 

88,069 00 
0 

88,069.00 

43 

38 

28 

44 

54 

70 

24 

10,439 

10,353 

11,778 

11,883 

10,238 

10,048 

10.430 

#6 

GS 

#2 

#6 

GS 
#2 

#6 
#2 

#6 

#6 

GS 

Jy2 

CA 

#2 

CA 

247,652 

18,654 

457 

221,810 

684 

574 

45,795 

81 

70,407 

126,491 

0 

602 

80,181 

1,401 

36,791 

6.628 

1.032 

5.795 

6.609 

1.032 

5.795 

6.581 

5.794 

6.581 

6.581 

0.000 

5.779 

24.746 

5.779 

24.746 

1,663,321 
1,641,422 

19,251 

2,649 

Z ,470,020 
1,465,gga 

706 

3,327 

301,838 
301,368 

469 

463,335 
463,335 

832,413 
832,413 

0 

1,987,886 
3.479 

1,984.406 

918.527 
8,097 

910,430 

13,000,544 
12,803,852 

149,094 

47,599 

11,533,047 
17,467,795 

5,467 

59,785 

2,324.525 
2,317,272 

7,253 

3,562,663 
3,562,663 

6,400,039 
6,400,569 

-530 

6,424,453 
64,293 

6,360,159 

3,067,617 
.f49,626 

2,917,991 

8 159 

8 130 

8.072 

0 000 

8 122 
8.080 

8 000 

0 000 

9 071 
9 042 

0 000 

9.137 
9.137 

7 871 

7 

0 000 

3.247 
0 000 

3.215 

3.483 
0 000 

3 313 

51 701 

7.993 

1 04.155 

51 701 

7 993 

104 155 

50 601 

89.543 

50.601 

50.601 

106,799 

79 313 

106 799 

79 313 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 05-2007 Printed 

6/14/2007 30.01.36 AM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST FINAL 
Schedufe A 4  

(A) (B) (C) (Q (E) tF) (c3 (HI (1 )  (J) W) 0-1 (MI (N) 

PLANT WW) (MWH) (%) FAC(%) FAC.(I) (BTUIKWH) (UNITS) (MMBTUIUNIT) (MMBTU) ($1 CENTSIKWH tS) 

NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH FER UNIT 

Crystal River 4 & 5 

UNIT 4 722 463,569.00 86 
0 

463,569.00 

UNIT 5 72 1 460.326.00 87 
0 

468.326.00 

9,426 4,369,661 14,856,143 3.205 
#2 1,997 5 848 11,679 191,044 

9,458 4,429,519 15,081,051 3 220 

0000 95665 

CA 176,194 24 734 4,357,982 14,665,099 3 164 83233 

#2 2,306 5.848 23,486 220.605 0000 95.666 

CA 178.541 24.734 4,416,033 14,860,446 3173 83233 

TOTAL 3,762 1,665,060.00 9,871 16,436,520 76,250,082 4 579 

Nuclear 

Crystal River 3 

UNIT 3 794 585,07900 99 
0 

0 

2,2 1 7,100 0 379 10,223 5,981,266 

NF 5,981.097 1000 5,981,097 2,217,100 0 000 0 371 

#2 29 5 817 169 0 0.000 0 000 

TOTAL 794 585.079.00 10,223 5.981.266 2,217,100 0.379 

Gas Turbine 

Avon Park Peaker 50 229.00 1 
0.31 

228 69 

Bartow Peaker 133 509.00 1 
459.46 
49.54 

Eayboro Peaker 177 2,615.00 2 
2,615 00 

Debary Peaker 541 7,071.00 2 
836.23 

6.234.77 

Higgins Peaker 110 1,83900 2 
1 19.74 

18.588 
#2 
GS 

14,854 
#2 

GS 

13,885 

13,940 

#2 

#2 
GS 

18,185 
#2 

1 
4,119 

1,161 
713 

6,220 

1,995 
83,973 

378 

5.852 
1.032 

5.879 
1.032 

5.838 

5,843 
1.035 

5.760 

4,257 
6 

4,251 

7,561 
6,825 

736 

36,309 
36,309 

98,569 
11,657 
86,912 

33,442 
2,177 

32,415 
85 

32,330 

208,819 
103,720 

5,099 

557,670 
557,670 

829,629 
$61,383 
668,246 

254,945 
13,244 

14 155 
27 001 
14 137 

21 379 
22 974 
$0 294 

21 326 
21 326 

11 733 
19.299 
10 718 

13 863 
11.061 

85.000 
7.849 

89.337 
7.152 

89.658 

50.894 
7.358 

35.037 

Page2of 3 
rptA-4 qryA-4 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 05-2007 Printed: 

6/14/2007 10.02.04 AM SYSTEM NET GENERATDN AND FUEL COST FINAL 
Schedufe A 4  

(A) (B) (C) 0) (E) (F) (GI (HI (1)  (J) ( K) (L) (MI 
NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEAT RATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNEO FUEL COST PER KWH 

PLANT (MW) (MWH) (%I FAG(%) FAC(%) (BTUIKWH) (UNITS) (MMBTUIUNIT) (MM BT U) ($) CENTSlKWH 

(N) 
FUEL cosr 

(S) 
PER UNIT 

Hines Energy 1,456 

Intercession City Peaker 992 

Rio Pinar Peaker 13 

Suwannee Peaker 106 

Tiger Bay Cogen 203 

Turner Peaker 150 

Unrv of Florida Cogen 45 

TOTAL 3.976 

1.719.26 

646,004.00 
961.99 

545,042.01 

40,238.00 
3,615.40 

36,622.60 

15.00 
'15.00 

9,761.00 
9,761.00 

115,061.00 
115,061.00 

227.00 
227.00 

34,746.00 
0.00 

34,746.00 

858.31 5.00 

60 

5 

0 

12 

76 

0 

104 

7,202 

12,936 

16.676 

14,476 

7,391 

14,823 

9,177 

7.758 

CS 

#2 
GS 

#2 
GS 

82 

GS 

GS 

#2 

#2 
GS 

30,295 

1,238 
4,563,403 

8,081 
462.629 

43 

137,052 

822,488 

575 

0 
308,974 

I .032 

5.596 
1.018 

5.787 
1.024 

5 817 

1.032 

1.034 

5 a52 

0.000 
1032 

31,264 

4,652,472 
6,928 

4,645,544 

520,499 
46,767 

473,732 

250 
250 

141,301 
141,301 

850,453 
850,453 

3,365 
3,365 

318,861 
0 

318,861 

241,701 

38,073.785 
67,699 

38,006,086 

5,108,080 
744,556 

4,363,524 

3,587 
3,587 

1,871,994 
I ,871,994 

6,544 I 97 a 
6,544-97 a 

48,694 
48,694 

2,184,570 
153 

2,284,418 

14 058 

5 894 
7 037 
5 892 

12 595 
20 594 
11 915 

23 913 
23 913 

19 178 
19 178 

5 688 
5 688 

21 451 
21 451 

6 287 
0 000 
6 287 

7 978 

54 684 
8.328 

92.137 
9.432 

83 41 9 

13 659 

7.958 

84 685 

0 000 
7 070 

6,667,339 55,619,166 6 480 

SYSTEM TOTAL 8,532 3,108,454.00 9.357 29,085,124 134,086,349 4.314 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 05-2007 Printed’ 

6/14/2007 10.02 44 AM SYSTEM GENERATON FUEL COST FINAL 
Schedule A-5 

Difference (%) Estimated Difference Actual 
HEAVY OIL 1 PURCHASES 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

11 

12 
13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Units (BBL) 
Unit Cost ($/BBL) 

Amount ($) 

BURNED 

Units (BBL) 
Unit Cost ($/BBL) 
Amounl ($) 

ADJUSTMENTS 

Unrts (55L) 
Amount ($) 

ENDING INVENTORY 

Units (BBL) 

Unit Cost ($/BBL) 
Amount ($1 

581,372 762,850 
52.25 54.76 

30,376,607 41,775,952 

-1 81.478 

-2.51 

11,399,345 

-23.8% 

-4.6% 
-27.3% 

712,155 762 850 
51.33 54.76 

36,552,150 41.775,952 

-50,695 

-3.44 

-5,223,802 

-6.6% 

-6.3% 
-12.5% 

0 

-1,934 

873,114 

50.25 

4337 1,215 

2,100,000 

54.76 
60,239,300 

-225,886 
-4.52 

-16,368,085 

-20.6% 

-8.2% 

-27.2% 

DAYS SUPPLY 38 43 -5 -1 1.6% 

LIGHT OIL 18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

PURCHASES 
Units (BBL) 
Untt Cost ($/BBL) 

Amount ($1 
3URNED 

Units (BEL) 

Unit Cost ($/BB L) 
Amount ($) 

ADJUSTMENTS 

Units (Bf3L) 

Amount ($) 

ENDING INVENTORY 

Unrts (BBL) 
Unit Cost ($IBBL) 

Amount ($) 

16,219 

92.60 

f ,501,948 

224,727 

97.48 

21,906,212 

-208,508 

4.88 

-20,404,264 

-92 8% 

-5.0% 

-93 1% 

27,139 

89.94 

2,440,996 

224,727 

97.48 

21,906,212 

-197,588 

-7.54 

-1 9,465,216 

-87.9% 

-7.7% 

-88.9% 

-3 

-70 

886,726 883,900 2,826 
80.58 97.48 -16.90 

71,451,388 86,162,572 -14,711,184 

0.3% 

-1 7.3% 

-17.1% 

DAYS SUPPLY 1.012 117 895 765.0% 

fpM-5 qfyA.5 Page 1 of 3 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 05-2007 
6l1412007 10'03 08 AM SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 

Schedule A-5 
Actuaf Estimated Rifference Difference ("A) 

COAL 35 PURCHASES 

36 Units (TON) 534,650 490,201 44,449 9. I Yo 
37 Unit Cost ($iTON) 81.83 80.38 1.45 I .8% 
38 Amount ($) 43,752,300 39,404,4 1 5 4,347,885 11 .O% 
39 BURNED 

40 Units (TON) 471,717 490,201 -18,434 -3 8% 
41 Unit Cost ($/TON) 82.26 a0 38 I 88 2.3% 
42 Amount ($) 38,803,695 39,404,410 -600,715 -1 5% 

44 Units (TON) 0 
45 Amount (5) -482 

43 ADJUSTMENTS 

46 ENDING INVENTORY 

47 Units (TON) 1,021,209 
48 Unit Cost (STTON) 81.14 
49 Amount ($) 82,861,327 
50 
51 DAYS SUPPLY 67 

768,000 
80.38 

61,735,066 

47 

253,209 
0.76 

21,126,261 

20 

33 0% 
0.9% 

34.2% 

42.6% 

OTHER 52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

63 
64 
65 

___ 
rplA-5 qqA-5 Page 2 of 3 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 05-2007 
6/14/2007 10:0321 AM SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 

Schedute A-ti 
Difference (%) Estimated Difference Actual 

GAS 66 BURNED 

67 Units (MCF) 6,432,984 7,792,170 -1,359,186 -17.4% 

68 Unit Cost ($/MCF) 8.41 9.05 -0.65 -7 1% 

69 Amount ($) 54,072,407 70,534,442 -1 6,462,035 -23.3% 

MUCLEAR 70 BURNED 

71 Units {MM BTU) 
72 Unit Cost ($/MM BTU) 

73 Amount ($) 

5,981,097 

0.37 
2.21 7,100 

4,939,507 

0.36 
1,793,041 

1,041,590 

0.01 

424,059 

NOTE: Purchase dollars and units do not include plant to plant transfers. See schedule A-5, Attachment #1 for detail of adjustments. 

21.1% 

2.1% 

23.7% 

rptA-$ qryA-5 Page3of 3 



ATTACHMENT #I 
SCHEDULE A-5 

. . .  

AMOUNT 
($69.56) 

$0.00 
Non recoverable expense of fuei additives. I 
Crystal River #3 Participant's share of light oil burned. 

I I 
0 ($482.25) 1 TOTAL 



Printed 

6/14/2007 1059.43 AM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 
Schedule A-3 

01-2007 Thru 05-2007 
FINAL 

FUEL GUST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (%f 

NET GENERATION ($) 

1 HEAVYOIL 

2 LIGHTOIL 

3 COAL 

4 GAS 

5 NUCLEAR 
6 

7 

130,252,947 181,975,539 
9,754,066 34,682,74 5 

186,237,176 191,704,52% 
219,969,977 225,133,032 

IO,? 94.346 9,941.113 

-51,722,592 
-24,928,679 
-5,467,345 
-5,163,055 
253,233 

-28.4% 
-71.9% 
-2.9% 
-2.3% 
2.5% 

8 TOTAL ($) 556,408.51 2 643,436,950 -87,028,438 -13 5% 

SYSTEM NET GENERATION (MWH) 

9 HEAVYQIL 

10 LIGHT OIL 

1 1  COAL 

12 GAS 

13 NUCLEAR 

14 
15 

16 TOTAL (MWH) 

UNITS OF FUEL BURNED 

17 HEAVY OIL (BBL) 

18 LIGHT OIL (BBL) 

19 COAL(T0N) 

20 GAS(MCF) 

21 NUCLEAR (MMBTU) 

22 
23 

1,646,647 
50,106 

5,892,444 
3,398,414 
2,785,189 

2,103,084 
137,165 

6,202,726 
3,037,721 
2,679,364 

13,771,805 14,060,565 

2,576,254 3,375,656 
104,718 351,105 

2,311,000 2,403,299 
26,086,792 24,307,852 
28,405,143 27,385,989 

-456,437 
-87,059 
-21 1,282 
360,693 
105.825 

-288,265 

-799,402 
-256,387 
-92,299 

1,778,940 
1,019,154 

-21.7% 
-63.5% 
-3.5% 
31.9% 

3.9% 

-2.1% 

-23.7% 
-71 .O% 
-3.8% 
7.3% 
3.7% 

Page 1 of 4 
rptA-3 



Printed: 

6/14/2007 ll:OO:ll AM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 
01-2007 Thru 05-2007 
FtNAL 

Sc hedu le A 3  

FUEL GOST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (%) 

BTUS BURNED (MILLION BTU) 

24 HEAWOIL 

25 LIGHTOiL 

26 COAL 

27 GAS 

28 NUCLEAR 
29 

30 
31 TOTAL (MILLION ETU) 

GENERATION MIX (% MWH) 

32 HEAWOIL 

33 LIGHTOIL 
34 COAL 

35 GAS 

36 NUCLEAR 

37 
38 
39 TOTAL (%MWH) 

17,009,974 21,975,495 
569,534 2,092,976 

56,760,603 59,096,602 
26,691,144 24,307,852 
28,405,143 27,385.989 

129,436,394 134,858,914 

12.0 
0.4 
42.8 
24.7 
20.2 

i 00.0 

14.96 
0.98 
43.40 
21.61 
19.06 

100.0 

-4,965,524 
-1,523,442 
-2,335,999 
2,383,292 
1,019,154 

-5,422,520 

-3.0 
-0.6 
-0.6 
3.1 
12 

0.0 

-22.6% 
-72 8% 
-4 0% 
9.8% 
3.7% 

-4.0% 

-20.1 % 
-62.7% 
-1 ..4% 

14.2% 
6.1% 

0.0% 



Printed: 
6/14/2007 tl:00.28 AM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 
GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 

01-2007 Thru 05-2007 
FINAL 

Schedule A-3 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DEFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (x) 

FUEL COST PER UNIT (0) 

40 HEAVY OIL ($/BBL) 

41 LIGHTOIL ($/BSL) 

42 COAL ($iTON) 

43 GAS ($/MCF) 
44 NUCLEAR ($/MBTU) 

45 

46 

FUEL COST PER MILLION BTU ($/MILLION BTU) 

47 HEAVYOIL 

48 LIGHTOIL 

49 COAL 

50 GAS 
51 NUCLEAR 

52 

53 

54 SYSTEM ($/MBTU) 

BTU BURNED PER KWH (3TUIKWH) 

55 HEAVYOIL 

56 LIGHTOIL 

57 COAL 

58 GAS 

59 NUCLEAR 

60 

61 

62 SYSTEM (BTWKWH) 

50.56 
93.15 

80.59 

8.43 

0.36 

7.66 

17.13 
3.28 

8.24 

0.36 

4.30 

10.330 

% 1,367 

9,634 
7,854 

10,199 

9,399 

53.93 
96.05 

79.77 

9.26 
0.36 

8.28 
16.57 

3.24 

9.26 

0.36 

4.77 

10,449 

15,259 

9,684 

8,002 

10,221 

9.592 

-3.35 

-2.90 

0.82 

-0.83 

0.00 

-0.62 
0.56 

0.04 

-1.02 

0.00 

-0.47 

-119 

-3,892 

-49 

-148 

-22 

-1 93 

-6.2% 

-3.0% 

1 0% 

-9,OY" 
-1 1% 

-7.5% 

3.4% 

1.1% 

-1 1 .O% 
-1.1% 

-9.9% 

-1.1% 

-25.51% 
-0.5% 

-1 .O% 

-0.2% 

-2.0% 

Page 3 of 4 rpM.3 



Printed: 
6/14/2007 11:01:12 AM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 
GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 

01-2007 Thru 05-2007 
FINAL 

Schedule A-3 
FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (Ye) 

GENERATED FUEL COST PER W H  [CENTSIKWH) 

63 WEAWOIL 

64 LiGHTOIL 

65 COAL 
66 GAS 
67 NUCLEAR 

68 
69 

70 SYSTEM (CENTSIKWH) 

7.91 
19.47 

3.16 

6.47 

0.37 

4.04 

8.65 

25.29 

3 14 

7.41 

0.37 

4.58 

-0.74 

-5.82 
0.02 

-0.94 

-0.01 

-0.54 

-8.6% 
-23.0% 

0.6% 
-12.7% 

-1.3% 

-1 1.7% 

Page 4 of 4 
rpM.3 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 01-2007 Thru 05-2007 Printed 

6/14/2007 11.01.49AM SYSTEM NET GENERPITlQN AND FUEL COST FINAL 
Schedule A 4  

(A) (8) (C) (Dl $3 (F) (GI 04 (1) (J) (0 (MI (N) 
NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAG AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

PLANT W W  (MWH) (%) FAC(%) FAC(%) (BTUIKWW) (UNITS) (MMBTUIUNIT) (MMBTU) ($) CENTSiKWH 

Steam 

Anciote 

UNIT 1 498 646.389.00 

644.238.10 

2,150.90 

0 

507 569,522.00 

!%8,494.37 

1,027.63 

0 

36 10,191 
#6 

GS 

#2 

10,265 
#6 

GS 

#2 

6,587,039 

6,553,961 

21,881 

11,197 

5,845.940 

5.823.313 

10,526 

12,101 

50,428,011 

50,049,056 

167,972 

210,984 

44,841,846 

44,531,891 

82,320 

227,635 

7.001 

7.769 

7.809 

0.000 

7.874 
7.833 

8.01 1 

0.000 

993,236 

21,203 

Z ,932 

6.509 

1.032 

5.795 

50.390 

7.922 

109 205 

UNlT 2 31 

879,040 

10,200 

2,088 

6.625 

1.032 

5.795 

50.660 

8.071 

109.021 

Bartow 

UNIT 1 121 86,654.00 

86,654.00 

0 

119 59,093 00 

5QZ 093.00 

204 293,805.00 

288,523.18 

5.281.82 

20 961,236 

958,653 

2,583 

680,746 

680.746 

3,023,043 

2.960.696 

54,346 

7,504,323 

7,544,791 

39,532 

5,209,154 

5,209.154 

23,093.344 

22,703,469 

389,875 

8.752 

8.707 

0.000 

8.815 

8.815 

7.860 

7.869 

7.382 

11,093 
#6 

#2 

11,520 
#6 

10,289 
#6 

GS 

145,674 

443 

6.581 

5.830 

51.792 

89.237 

UNIT 2 

UNIT 3 

14 

40 

103.444 6.581 50.357 

50.328 

7.403 

451,114 

52,661 

6.581 

4.032 

Crystal River I & 2 

UNJT 1 3.302 

0.000 

3.216 

3.172 

0.000 

3.127 

379 677,72 0.00 

0 
677,720.00 

491 784,440.00 

0 

784,440.00 

49 

44 

6,846,028 

29,116 

6,816,912 

7,730,062 

17,744 

7,713,1 18 

22,378,975 

586,645 

21,792,329 

24,877,775 

350,635 

24,527,140 

10,102 
#2 

CA 

9.855 
#2 

CA 

116.699 

78 620 
5,027 

277.185 

5.792 

24.593 

UNIT 2 
3,069 

314,255 

5.782 

24.544 

114.251 

78.049 

Page 1 of 3; 
rplA-4 qVA-4 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 01-2007 Thru 05-2007 
6/14/2007 11 01.50 AM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

Schedule A 4  
FINAL 

(A) (B) (C) (W (E) fF) (G) (HI (1) (J) (K) (L) (MI (N) 
NET NET CAP EQUW NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

(UNITS) (MMBTUiUNIT) (MMBTU) ($) CENTSIKWH ($1 PLANT (MW (MWH) (%) FAC(%) FAC(%) (BTUWH) 

Crystat River 4 8.5 

UNIT 4 722 2,233,332.00 
0 

2,233,332.00 

UNIT 5 72 1 2,215,689 00 
0 

2.2 15,689.00 

Suwannee Plant 

UNIT 1 0 0.00 

0 

UNIT 2 31 1,955.00 
1,955.00 

0 

UNIT 3 0 0.00 
0 

85 

85 

0 

2 

0 

9,500 

9,549 

12,737 

9.787 

#2 12,901 

CA 860.815 

#2 11,839 

CA 858,745 

#2 0 

tf6 3,746 

#2 51 

#2 0 

5 844 

24 560 

5.845 

24.558 

0 000 

6.567 

5.851 

0.000 

21,216,739 71,441,256 

75,389 1,395,807 

21,141,350 70,045.449 

21 ,I 58,419 71,143,825 

69,195 1,271,566 

21,089,224 69,872,259 

0 0 

0 0 

24,900 218,708 
24,602 214,587 

298 4,121 

0 0 

D 0 

3.199 
0.000 108.194 

3.136 81.371 

3.21 1 

0.000 107.405 

3.154 81 366 

0.000 

0.000 

11.187 
10.976 57.284 

0.000 80.804 

0.000 
0.000 

TOTAL 3.762 7.568.599.00 I .  74,074,951 321,217,216 4.244 

Nuclear 

Crystal River 3 

UNIT 3 794 2,785,189 00 97 
0 
0 

20.199 28,406,168 fO,194,346 0.366 

NF 28,405,243 1 000 28,405,143 10,194,346 0 000 0 359 

c2 I76 5 826 1,025 0 0 000 0 000 

TOTAL 794 2,785,189 00 10,199 28,406,168 10,194,346 0 366 

Gas Turbine 

Avon Park Peaker 46 2,466.00 1 17.1 11 42,195 ~ 8 , 5 9 3  15 353 
7,746 I1 1,826 24.702 84017 

2,013.30 GS 33,381 1.032 34,449 266,767 13.250 7 992 
452.70 #2 1,331 5 820 

Bartow Peaker 174 2,432.00 0 17,899 43,529 466,408 19.178 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 04-2007 ThrU 05-2007 
6/14/2007 11 02.05 ANT SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

Schedule A 4  
FINAL 

(4 (8) (C) (D) (E) (F) (GI (HI (1) (4 (K) (L) (MI (N) 

PLANT (MW) (MWH) (%) FAC(%) FAC(%) (BTUlKWH) (UNITS) (MMBTU/UNlT) (MMBTU) ($) CENTS/KWH ($1 

FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST NET NET CAP EQUlV NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

Bayboro Peaker 182 

Oebnry Feaker 524 

Wiggins Peaker 1 02 

Hmes Energy 1,572 

Intercession City Peaker 973 

Rio Pinar Peaker 14 

Suwannee Peaker 161 

Ttger Bay Cogen 205 

Turner Peaker 149 

Univ of Florida Cogsn 46 

I ,133.1 4 
1,298.86 

4,107.00 
4,107.00 

22,185.00 
2,724.81 

19,440.19 

2,806.00 
246.81 

2,659.1 9 

2,607,487.00 
4,299.59 

2.603,187.41 

197,471.00 
12.001.36 

185,469.64 

27.00 
27.00 

31.485.00 
1,574.22 

29.910.78 

404,481 .OO 

404,482.00 

933.00 
933.00 

142,152.00 
0.00 

142,152.Ml 

1 

1 

1 

46 

6 

0 

5 

54 

0 

85 

13,978 

13,355 

18,168 

7,221 

13,016 

17,465 

14,115 

7.915 

15,873 

9,781 

#2 
GS 

#2 

#2 
GS 

#2 
ES 

%2 
GS 

#2 
GS 

#2 

#2 
GS 

GS 

#2 

#2 
GS 

3,450 
22,527 

9,842 

6,515 
262,121 

463 
46,813 

5,542 
18,423,942 

26.945 
2,353.638 

81 

3,793 
409,507 

3,103,032 

2,533 

0 
1,347,767 

5.879 
1.032 

5.833 

5.837 
1.035 

5.760 
I .032 

5 603 
1,020 

5.797 
1.026 

5.822 

5.858 
1.031 

1.032 

5.847 

0.000 
1 .a32 

20,282 
23,248 

57,407 
57,407 

309,321 
38,026 

271,295 

50,978 
2,667 

48,311 

18,829,882 
31.049 

18,798,833 

2,570,227 
1 !j6,206 

2,414.021 

472 
472 

444,422 
22,221 

422,202 

3,201,589 
3,201,589 

14,809 
14,809 

1,390,443 
0 

5,390,443 

307,450 
158,958 

888,456 
888,456 

2,608,628 
525,935 

2,082,693 

387,31 I 
16,222 

371,090 

157,778,099 
303,050 

157,475,049 

23,153.92Q 
2.370,774 

20,783,147 

6,714 
6,714 

4,541,213 
301,910 

4,239,302 

24,880,949 
24,880,949 

213,841 
223.842 

9,692,817 
620,962 

9,071,855 

27.133 
12 238 

21 633 
21 633 

11 769 
19 302 
10 713 

13 803 
I 1  050 
13 955 

6 051 
7.048 
6 049 

11.725 
19 754 
11.206 

24.867 
24 867 

14 423 
19 178 
14 173 

6.151 
6 151 

22 920 
22 920 

6 819 
0 000 
6 382 

89 116 
7 056 

90 272 

80 727 
7 946 

35 037 
7 927 

54 682 
8 547 

87 986 
8 830 

82 889 

79 597 
10 352 

8 Of8 

84 422 

0.000 
6 731 

TOTAL 4,139 3,418.012.00 7,886 26,955,275 224,996,950 6 583 

SYSTEM TOTAL 8,695 13,771,800.00 9,399 129,436,394 556,408,512 4.040 

Page 3 of 5 
rpV1.4 qryb-4 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 01 -2007 Thru 05-2007 Printed. 

6/14/2007 11 ~0303 AM SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 
Schedule A-5 

Actual Estimated Difference Difference (%) 
HEAVY OIL 1 PURCHASES 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Units (BBL) 
Unit Cost ($/BBL) 
Amount ($) 

BURNED 

Units (BBL) 

Unit Cost ($/BBL) 
Amount (S) 
ADJUSTMENTS 

Units (BBL) 

Amount ($) 

ENDING INVENTORY 

Units (BBL) 

Untt Cost ($/BBL) 
Amounl (S) 

2,447,233 3,375,656 -928,423 
52.17 53.91 -1.74 

127,665,185 181,975,539 -54,310,354 

-27.5% 
-3.2% 

-29.8% 

2,576,254 3,375,656 -799,402 
50.56 53.92 -3.35 

130,252,947 181,975,539 51,722,592 

0 

-6,540 

-23.7% 

-6.2% 

-28.4% 

873,114 

50.25 
43,871,215 

1.100,000 

54.76 

60,239,300 

-226,886 

-4.52 

-1 6,368,085 

-20.6% 

-8.2% 

-27.2% 

DAYS SUPPLY 0 0 0 0.0% 

LIGHT OIL 18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 
27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

PURCHASES 

Units (BBL) 
Unit Cost ($/BBL) 
Amount ($) 

BURNED 

Units (BBL) 

Unit Cost (FBBL) 
Amount ($1 
ADJUSTMENTS 

Units (BBL) 

Amount ($) 

ENDING INVENTORY 

Units (BBL) 

Unit Cost ($/BE%.) 

Amount ($) 

42,445 

716.69 

4,952,900 

361,105 

96.05 
34,682,745 

-318,660 

20.64 

-29.729.845 

-88.2% 

21.5% 

-85.7% 

104,718 

93.15 

9,754,066 

361,105 

96.05 

34,682,746 

-256.387 

-2.90 

-24 I 928,679 

-71 .O% 
-3.0% 

-71.9% 

3,110 

-14,330 

886,726 883,900 

80.58 97.48 

71,451,388 86,162,572 

2,826 
-16.90 

-$4,?1 I, 184 

0.3% 

-17.3% 

-1 7.1 'h 

DAYS SUPPLY 0 0 0 0.0% 

rpW 5 qryA 5 Page 1 of 3 



Printed. PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 04-2007 T h r ~  05-2007 
SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 6/14/2007 11.03.28 AM 

Schedule A-5 
Difference Difference (%) Actual Estimated 

COAL 35 PURCHASES 

36 
37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 
47 

48 

Units (TON) 

Unit Cost ($/TON) 

Amount ($) 

BURNED 

Units (TON) 

Unit Cost ($/TON) 
Amount ($) 

ADJUSTMENTS 

Units (TON) 
Amount ($1 
EN Dl NG 1 NVENTORY 
Units (TON) 

Unit Cost ($/TON) 

49 Amount($) 
50 

51 DAYS SUPPLY 

OTHER 52 

53 

54 
55 

56 

57 

sa 
59 

60 

61 

62 

63 
64 

65 

2.324.731 2,403,299 
80.65 79.77 

'I 87.490 I 994 191,704,491 

2,311,000 2,403'2 99 
80.59 79.77 

186,237,176 191,704,521 

0 
-5,565 

1,02f,209 

82.14 

82,861,327 

0 

768,000 

80.38 

61,735.066 

0 

-78,568 

0.88 
-4,213.497 

-92,299 

0.82 

-5,467,345 

253,209 

0.76 

21,126,261 

0 

-3.3% 
1.1% 

-2.2% 

-3.8% 

1 .O% 
-2.9% 

33.0% 

0.9% 

34.2% 

0.0% 

- 
rptk-5 q"/A-5 Page 2 of 3 



Printed: PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 01 -2007 Thru 05-2007 
WI~JZOO~ I I a3 41 AM 

Schedufe A-5 
SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 

Difference (%) Estimated Difference Actual 

GAS 66 BURNER 

67 Units (MCF) 26,086,792 24.307.as2 1,778,940 7 3% 
68 Unit Cost ($IMCF) 8.43 9 26 -0.83 -9 0% 

69 Amount ($) 219,969,977 225,133,032 -5.1 63,055 -2.3% 

NUCLEAR 70 BURNED 
71 Units (MM BTU) 

72 Unit Cost ($lMM BTU) 
73 Amount ($) 

28.405,143 27,385,989 
0.36 0.36 

10, Z 94,346 9,941.1 13 

1 .O 1 @,I 54 

0.00 

253,233 

3.7% 

-1.1% 

2 5% 

NOTE. Purchase dollars and units do not include plant to plant transfers. Sse schedule A-5, Attachment #I for detail of adjustments. 



Progrers Energy Flonda, lnc. 
Schedule A6 
Power Sold for the Mow& of 
May 2W7 

(1) 

Sold To 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL 
Amencan Elfctnc Pwec Selvtca Cow 
City el New Smyma &each FL 
City of N e w  Smyma Beach FL 
City ol N e w  Smyma Beah FL 
City of Tallahassee FL 
Ctyof TdI8h855ee FL 
Cobb O&nc Msmbrwhip Carp 
Florida Muniupa Powar Agency 
Florida Polhar 6 Mhl Company 
Odando UtiliUeb Comnirswn 
Pemsyivanra.Nw Jart@y.&iatyland lot 
Reedy Cieek improvement D t ”  
Semirob ElaKbK Cwpsrative Iru 

Tamps Elschc Company 
Tampa Elecliic Company 
The Energy Authority IIX 
Pennsylvania-New JersepMerfIand In! 
Subtotal. Gain on Mher Power Sales 

%lTdlWk EkblC CWP&JVR ItK 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
DLFFERErJCE 
DIFFERENCE % 

CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 
CUMULATIVE ESTIMATED 
DIFFERME 
DIFFERENCE 91 

Typa a Schedule 

EEi 
Schedule H 
Schedule I 
SchedUie os 
CR-1 
Schedule H 
EEI 
CR.1 
CR-1 
SchedUk os 
MR1 
Scneduie OS 
CR.1 
Load F d h n g  
CR-1 
Schedule J 
carina 
MR1 

13) (41 
KWH 

WMelsd 
Total KWH from Other 

W d  systems 
(OW) (OW) 

10,248 

103 
0 
0 

63 
150 

0 
2 315 

125 
250 

1900 
155 
50 

989 
laxi 

11,216 
5.93s 
1,441 

0 
23.804 

23 604 
13,556 
192.28 

200 951 
181,760 
19,191 
*O 56 

(5) iW 

KWH from 
Own 

Generahan Fuel Cost 
(OW) w)(wH 

10240 4596 

100 3084 
0 OM0 
0 OM0 
63 94% 

150 5148 
0 OW0 

2 315 4M9 
125 4138 
250 4479 

7,900 3233 
1W 5113 

989 4808 
(830) 9272 

11.218 4416 
5935 4540 
1441 4480 

0 ow 
23.801 4266 

23804 4286 
13556 (0330) 

50 2748 

13228 (7 17) 

200951 4921 
181.7W 5585 
1QlBl  (13pr) 

3056 (2399) 

Totai 
cast 

CMWH 

5 107 

5 9% 
0 WQ 
0 N O  

12 w3 
7 569 
0 wo 
4 828 
4285 
5 220 
3 099 
2 6 0  
3 825 
4 677 
II 272 
5 138 
5 385 
5 184 
0 wo 
4.930 

4 930 
(0 177) 
(3 47) 

5 205 
6 317 

(7  112) 
(17 eo) 

Fuel Ad] Total 
s 

471 047.00 

308359 
o w  

9 091 E8 
5 333 27 
7 722 50 

ow 
108 093 15 

5 172 50 
1 7  196 25 
61 418 50 

51‘1344 
1 374 W 

45 572 88 
(75 9B8 751 
495 326 29 
264460 75 
84 560 59 

0 00 
1,015,553 58 

1 013,553 59 
544,508 59 

115 59 

8 6 a ~ e . 3  98 
10,333.409 W 
(1,8511.925 02) 

(15 98) 

Last refreshed 

TaW Cost 
r 

523,Jas.W 

5 99d 49 
OW 

909168 
7,561 92 

11,353 (#, 
OW 

111,761 85 
5,356 $0 

19,048 75 
58,759 so 
2.599 66 
1,813 00 

48.259 80 
(76.968 75) 
576,367 32 
316,627 05 
74,706 15 
9 104 67 

1,113,438.58 

1.173.436 59 
&511.052 59 

12420 

10.459.676 67 
11,481,56600 
(1,021,887 33) 

(a 801 

€41407 9 30 AM 

Gain on Sales 
I 

52 338.00 

2 $12 95 
000 
000 

2 228 65 
3 630 50 

0 00 
368850 

l a d W  

(2858 00) 
(2 513 58) 

439 00 
6% 82 
0 00 

81 0% 03 
47 166 30 
10,145 56 

i57,aas 9,104 67 oa 

157 885 00 
105 546 w 

201 e4 

1,777.1M 68 
1 148,157 W 

629 037 6g 
54 79 

I a5250 



PROGRESS CNERBf FLORC3A INC 

SCHOLILE Ai  

TOTAL 

type KWH 

WRCWISEDfROhi 1 PURCHASED 

SCYEZJLE tWOl 

ESWATED 

ACTUAL 

CURRENT Mom TOTAL 

DIFFERENCE 

DIFFERENCE.* 

CUMULATWEACNU 

CWOULATM E S N A T E D  

MFFTRENCE 

ni 12.I 

$9 107 

16 

10.112 

63 170 

yrj8PrJ 

3? 710 

0 

0 

0 

FOR THE MONTH OF 

W V  2W7 

IS1 I6 I 

$71,424 

$31: om 
-SB.llB 

1571 

2 I 1 8  Do1 

2 2 b s w 2  

-111 101 

tat 

TOT& 

hMOWh7 

FOR FUEL AD. 

$ 

27 146686 30 

3 009 I t 8  14 

1624%d 

zom 344 7s 

9.392 187 25 

5 9‘8 971 % 

1 ais 228 ~1 

2:“ 

fl IP148 

474 am % 

22 r 2 e m  30 

1‘6 3) 

73 453 469 94 

87 ne 592 no 

(4 420 OM 72) 

It4 3X 102 08) 

1131 

F U E L  

Cff iT  

S 

21 146866 OD 

3 on5 218 2: 

1624 81 

2620344 75 

3 382.187 25 

59165’7150 

1 835228 €4 

2 482m 
71 783 

471 650 36 

P 7 B S B 1 3 0  

(4 420 004 70) 

(153) 

n m 488 si 
#?“an 

I14 326 TO2 cdi 



(11 
PURCHhJED PROM 

CURRENT MONTH T O T a  

DiiFERENCE 
DIWEZBNCE % 

SCHWULE (aM 1W 

370 CY1 0 

C O G 4  

CW%K 

W G E N  

C W E N  

C M E N  

C0.GF.N 

COGEN 

c04f2”i 

CaOEN 

GOZrPN 

C5GEH 

COCEN 

CO-“ 

CDGEN 

S W E N  

GO-GEN 

COCtEN 

CC-OEH 

C M Y  

CQOEN 

CO-GEN 

cffiw 

COG% 

CC-QEN 

C D O E N  

C W W  

C M N  

CaGEN 

CO-CEN 

COGEN 

lW lmn 

0 34011 



iv 

ESWATED 

ACTUAk 

CURRENT WhTH TOTAL 

WfERLtICE 

W E R E N C Z T  

2 4n 

5131 

a 
$32 

2 0 4  

2% 

0 

0 

@ 

17669 

0 

0 

n 
0 

60 

9(4 

0 

YP 
0 

6861 

P 

410 

0 

4 173 

16w 

536 

D 

a 
0 

0 

a 
0 

a3 as2 

43 852 

.'76t2 

mai 

m 207 
249 4% 

19249 

r'f 7) 

Om OM 

om OW 

om U W  

om ow 
om OM 
O M 0  O# 



PROGRESS ENtRGY TLORIDA. INC 
5CHCUULC A12. CAPACITY COSTS 
Fnp i  110 PFRIW JAN. n ~ c 2 m 7  

CQunterpaRV TYPe 

1 Aobumdale Power Pamm L P (AUURDLFC) QF 
2 Auburndah Pwrer Partnefg L P (AUUSET) QF 
3 os, cmty (BAYCOUNT) QF 
4 Ca*gdt Fe!trtaer. la (CARGLLF) PF 
5 JeKerson Power I C (JEFFPOWR) OF 
6 Lake Cmnh IiAKCOUNT) PF 
7 taka Coqcn L w m M  (IAKORnFR) OF 
8 Melto Rade Counh IMETFUJADE) QF 
9 atawe Coqen Of?ANGEGOI QF 
10 OttaMlo C w n  L#” (ORLACIXXI QF 
1 I Parco C q e n  L m M l  IPASCCOGL) QF 
12 P a w  Counlv Rcauurcn R e m  (PASCOUNT) OF 
13 PmIUs Countv Remime R e ~ v e r v  iPlNCOUNll OF 
14 POL Power Partners. LP (MULBtRRn QF 
15 Polk Power Pa&=. L P (ROYSTER) OF 
16 U 5 Agn-Chemds (AGRICHEM) OF 
17 WWeIabralor Rdm Enwny. lflc IRlUGEGENt QF 
18 UP5 Potchase (414 tolatmw) - Soulhem aher 
19 lncremenlal Sswflly 
20 FECO P w  Pur&% (70 mwl Ocher 
21 Retail Whsasng 

SUBTOTAL 

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUQ SEP OCT N L  DCC vL.- Mw Scar(Date-EndVate JAN 

17Dp 111185- 12131113 535.840 003.840 569,840 569.840 569840 0 0 0 0 0 n 0 ZMD2W 
114 18 w m  ~ ~m11i3 2.549254 2810603 2679.92e 2.619.928 2679928 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13399642 
11 00 11195- 12131m 263.780 (283,780) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 00 91192 - iz131m7 528.300 582.WO 555.250 555.150 555.150 0 0 0 0 0 0 n 2 775750 
2w 711102-7131105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 

12 75 111/95~6)30114 502478 566.228 sy1.353 534.353 534353 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.671 783 
0000 711~13 mi113 2 s f i ~ , ~ 5 i  2,934,217 2 799.434 2 . 7 ~ a . 4 ~  2 799.434 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13997 I69 
4300 ‘lIll91 .I1130113 989,860 1.01X.340 1.04O.oQO 1 , M O u M  1040.600 0 0 0 0 0 n 0 5,203 Dw1 
7400 711195- 12/31/21 2,276,516 2 902.988 2.369.752 2.389.T52 2.38Q.752 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 918.782 
79 20 811193- 12131R3 2.032.691 2241.015 2.136.823 2,436,823 2 133,BU 0 0 0 0 0 0 a i o w i i 3  

to900 7 1 m -  m i m a  3.1ffi.m 3485.~05 3 . x w ~ ~ i  3 325.945 3.325.~ 0 0 0 n 0 0 0 16678723 
23 W 1/1185 - fW31I24 B06rlM 1021AJO 963.930 883.930 963.930 0 n 0 0 0 0 0 4,810650 
54 15 111B5. 1 2 n l l i A  2.157.688 2,431.448 2.294.573 2 294.573 2 2W.573 0 0 0 n 0 0 0 11 472853 
79 20 811194 - &gR4 2 775 626 3.058.028 2,017,321 2.917.327 2 91 7.327 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 lA566636 
3080 811194-819109 1,057.309 1165.562 1.111 436 1.111.436 1.111 436 0 0 0 a 0 n 0 5557  178 
561 i i i m 7 - 1 1 ~ ~ 0 ~ ~  0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

39 60 tu1194 - 1min3 Bw.946 BoD.946 800.946 800.0413 800946 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4004728 
0 21 486590 

13.977 72.049 42,116 302.628 109301 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 540071 
70 3130183 - 2/2S/l1 659.767 659 767 659,767 658.767 859,767 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 319RR35 

o 1 3 ~ 4 8 ~ )  

0 0 0 0 0 0 

a 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 
- 

0 145,530,841 

414 7119188-y31110 4 888.449 4,989,915 3.201.476 4684602 3720.148 

151,197) (201,993) I58 718) (52.017) (30001) 

28,719,898 30.5523tlt 27.es5fi77 29.714.116 28,579 251 
I _1 

Ccnfl&i!hl FireaslN CoMlacts (asrSrarsatedj~ 

PufchasesISales (Net1 Mhslr MW COntfaCtf 

Total 938 25 6 n 0 6 0 0 0 3,641,769 3,841.3M 2.580.133 4.878.798 3.410.875 0 18163725 

TOTAL 

D Yw( Clortng\XM7V&y\(MonMv Fuel 0507 xlslCCR - Sch A12 
6/1 Am7 9 32 AM 


